MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report

Pt Report Name
e e v e i 4/28/2016 11:45:39PM
el Printed Date Printed Time
g — ki
- N Created Date : 4/28/2016 11:44PM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT/

Last Update : 4/28/2016 11:45PM

% Incident # : 16-10297 Arrested Location : SAYBROOK RD & RESERVOIR RD
CF5 # : 609742 Bldg: Apt:
Court Date : 05/12/2016

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Floor:

Name : LEARY, DENNIS

Location ¢ 313 WOODBURY CIR

Bldg: Apt:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Floor:

b sV e e

% Statute Code : 14-147

i Violation Code 1 14-147 - IMPROPER USE OF MARKER

3 Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition 1 SUMMONED

‘ Viodation Count : 1 Arrast Type : Summoned/Cited
z Charge Date : 4/28/2016

: Statute Code @ 14-213b

: Violation Cade :  14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

E Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violatien Count + 1 " Arrest Type ; Summaned/Cited
: Charge Date : 4/28/2016

TERRIBILE, JASON
Arresting

Duty Assignment :

Role : Actlan Date ;: 4/28/2016 Agency :

|
E Name :
i
{

MIDDLETOWN POLICE -

as required by the State of Connecticut.

'sedan with a valid registration to a different plate.

On Aprll 28, 2016 1732 hours (Ofc. Terribile) was traveling in a marked Police Cruiser on Saybrook Road
near Randolph Road. '

At this time | observed a motorist pull into the Trade Winds Plaza not displaying its front registration plate

While proceeding behind the mototist | utitized my onboard MDT system and ran the #834-ZWY
Connecticut Registration Plate, which provided a vehicle detail of a 2007 color black BMW 328i, The
vehicle displaying the rear registration plate appeared to be a 2002 color gray Chevrolet Impala 4 door

| informed Dispatch of my findings and activated my emergency lights and siren. The operator responded
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to my request by pulling off and into the shoulder of the roadway on Reservoir Road near Saybrook Road.

Contact was made with the operator Dennis Leary, who was identified by his Virginia Operators License
#A60548504. Leary was operating his girlfriend vehicle and was unable to provide any of
the proper paperwork that | requested (Insurance and Registration Information). Leary stated that he has

been residing in the State of Connecticut for approximately 7 months at the address of #313 Woodbury
Circle, Middietown CT 06457 with

Based on the investigation | issued Leary a Misdemeanor Summons #MC379669 for C.G.S 14-213b;
Failure to Carry Minimum Insurance and C.G.S 14-147; Improper Use of a Regisfration Plate. He was also
given a Verbal Warning for C.G.S 14-18a; Failure to Display Registration Plate. Leary is scheduled to

appear at G.A#9 on May 12, 2016 at 0900 hours. He was released on a Promise to Appear after verifying
his current address.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
- o 4/28/2016 12:14:12PM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 4/28/2016 11:03AM

Last Update ;: 4/28/2016 12:13PM

Arrested Location : 308 MAIN ST EXT

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Bt

Incident # : 16-10270
CFS # : 609678
Court Date :

{OFRENDER DESC

e R R L AR

Mame : BIRDSALL, MARYANN Sex: F

et tplulin A s

Location : 3 WESTRIDGE LN

Bidg: Agt: Floar:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

ARREST VIO ATIONDESCRIPTIONG

Statute Code : 53a-125b

Violation Code : 53a-125b - LARCENY 6TH SHOPLIFTING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; SUMMQNED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 4/28/2016

Mame : VINCI, BIAGIO Duty Assignment :

Role :  Arresting Action Date : 4/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
ARSI i o BRI
On 04/28/16 at 100 as dispatched to 308 Main St. ext., CVS Pharmacy, on a reported larceny.

Upon my arrival | spoke to the complainant, _an employee who told me Maryann Birdsall enter
the store empty handed. | states he saw Ms. Birdsall take three bottles of vitamins, total value
$30.27 and conceal them inside a bag she received when picking up a prescription. Ms. Birdsall then went
to the register paying for a few items but not the ones concealed in the bag, she then left passing all

payment terminals. states he then approached her outside the store and was able to get her to
give him the stolen items, (3Bottles of vitamins) back.

| gave me a written statement requesting Maryann Birdsall be arrested for shoplifting and he
requested she not return back to the store in the future as she is unwanted.

| then spoke to Maryann Birdsall who told me she put the items in her bag but then forgot to pay for them.

Ms. Birdsall was issued a Misdemeanor Summons charging her with Larceny 6th 53a-125b, with a court
date of 05/05/16 at 0900 hours. No further action taken.

Sworn to and subscribed befgreyme. This QR Day of At /L
e

e
£

-

(Notary Pubtic)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

o 4/28/2016 10:28:45PM

//‘” \\ Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 4/28/2016 9:34PM

Last Update : 4/28/2016 10:27PM

S

FRITESE)

Incident # : 15-16324
CFS # : 559837
Court Date : 4/29/16

Arrested Location : 4 RISING TRAIL CT
Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : BRYANT, JOHNNIE R Sex: M

e T O T e T A e
OFFENDERADDR
Fa = s s

B

Location : 13 CLINTON AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

ARKEST VIO IONBESER PTION T

Statute Code : 54-252

Violation Code : 54-252 - FLR TO REGISTER SEXUALLY VIOLENT OFFENSE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Vialation Count : 2

Charge Date : 4/28/2016

Statute Code : 7060
Violation Code : POLICE ASSIST

Violation Code Type : INCIDENT CLASSIFICATIONS Law Enforcemant Disposition :

Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date ; 1/1/1753

ia:aza‘;ﬂw&ﬁwsu}ﬂ..
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HARREST EMELOVEE BESCRIFTION

! Name: PUORRO, DEREK Duty Asslgnment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 6/29/2015 Agency ¢ MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Name 1 WASILEWSKI, ANDREW Duty Asslgnment :

Rale :  Arresting Actlon Date : 4/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETCWN POLICE
ey
i

On 4/28/16 at approximately 2100hrs | (Officer Wasilewski) picked up a party at the Meriden Police
Department by the name of Johnnie Bryant - for an active warrant for vioiation of CGS 54-252
Failure to Verify Address with the Registry and CGS 54-252 Providing the Registry with a False Address
(Middletown Police Case number 15-16324. | (Officer Wasilewski) transported Bryant to the Middletown
Police Department where he was read his rights, finger printed, and photographed. Bryant was held on the
court set $100,000 surety bond and scheduled to appear at the GA 9 Court House on 4/29/16 at 0900hrs.
The warrant was-canceled by ceptral dispatch on 4/28/16 at approximately 2115hrs,

hr N
Offje€r's Sigrat Sworn to and subscribed béfbr Q%i gg Day of m’_d Qa%{p
& ZE 002 :
(Notary Public)
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